
 

 

PEAR TREE SCHOOL 
 

HOLIDAY DATES 2025-26 
 

   

HOLIDAY PERIOD DATE OF CLOSING  DATE OF OPENING 
 

   
SUMMER 2025 - Wednesday 3rd September 

 

   

AUTUMN HALF TERM 2025 Friday 24th October Monday 3rd November 
 

   

CHRISTMAS 2025 Friday 19th December Monday 5th January 
 

   

SPRING HALF TERM 2026 Friday 13th February  Tuesday 24th February 
 

   

EASTER 2026 Friday 27th March  Monday 13th April  
 

   

MAY DAY 2026 Friday 1st May  Tuesday 5th May  
 

   

SUMMER HALF TERM 2026 
 

Friday 22nd May   Tuesday 2nd June  
 

   

SUMMER 2026 Friday 17th July  
 

- 

   

INSET TRAINING DAYS 
Monday 01September 2025 

Tuesday 02 September 2025 
Monday 23 February 2026 

Monday 01 June 2026 
Monday 20 July 2026 

 

It is a legal requirement that children attend school every day unless they 
are ill.  

 
Requests for holiday absence should be made on the appropriate form, 
available from the school office, and sent to the Headteacher for 
consideration at least two weeks before the holiday.  
 
Holiday absence will NOT be authorised unless there are very exceptional 
circumstances. Our holiday absence policy is on our website.  Fines will be 
issued in line with Local Authority guidance guidelines this year if holidays 
are over ten sessions (singularly or combined over the year). 


